OP \$1015.00 577066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent		03/05/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	French Transit, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 Courtesy Road	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5770662	LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE POWER WHITE PRO SON	
Registration Number:	5770661	LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE PRO LIGHT DENTAL WH	
Registration Number:	5770660	LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE 2 MINUTE WHITE DENT	
Registration Number:	5608132	LUSTER POWER WHITE PRO	
Registration Number:	5525740		
Registration Number:	5482232	WHITEN LIKE A PRO	
Registration Number:	5194213	CRYSTAL ESSENCE	
Registration Number:	5101182	SMILE PROTECTOR	
Registration Number:	5077134	CRYSTAL ROCK	
Registration Number:	4976349	SMILE ILLUMINATOR	
Registration Number:	4888594	ECOPAK	
Registration Number:	4663327	PREPARE FOR COMPLIMENTS	
Registration Number:	4654156	RETHINK DEODORANT	
Registration Number:	4522864	POWERWHITE DEEP STAIN ERASER	
Registration Number:	4441393	DISTINCTLY WHITE	
Registration Number:	4410119	LUSTER NOW!	
Registration Number:	4409670	DOES YOUR DEODORANT DO THIS?	
Registration Number:	4409669	CAN YOUR DEODORANT DO THIS?	
		TDADEMADIZ	

TRADEMARK

900600863 REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0887

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4301345	GRANITE RAIN	
Registration Number:	4301344	ONYX STORM	
Registration Number:	4301343	COBALT SKY	
Registration Number:	4216828	LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE	
Registration Number:	4085328	WHITE 7	
Registration Number:	4023870	BLUEVERITE	
Registration Number:	3854848	RESPECT THE BODY	
Registration Number:	3823006	ON-DEMAND WHITE	
Registration Number:	3783488	UN-ODORANT	
Registration Number:	3677899	WHITENING ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	3652871	CRYSTAL BODY DEODORANT	
Registration Number:	3184197	LIQUIDTRAY	
Registration Number:	3014240		
Registration Number:	1878394		
Registration Number:	1801800		
Registration Number:	1629770		
Registration Number:	1420743	LE CRYSTAL NATUREL	
Serial Number:	88277359	CRYSTAL TRUE MINERALS	
Serial Number:	88118185	MINERAL WHITE	
Serial Number:	87588017	CRYSTAL SAFETY ARMED WITH CONFIDENCE	
Serial Number:	86945466	CRYSTAL	
Serial Number:	86945427	CRYSTAL BODY DEODORANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043622.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRSI-T - Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent to French Transit, LLC#page1.tif

source=TRSI-T - Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent to French Transit, LLC#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent to French Transit, LLC#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent to French Transit, LLC#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS. dated as of March 5, 2021 ("Release"), is made by Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of French Transit, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 21, 2019 (as may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 21, 2019 at Reel 6675 Frame 0944 ("Notice").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

CHAR2\2393839v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent

By:______

Name: Matthew G. Shehorn Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

French Transit, LLC (California Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by French Transit, LLC In Favor of Fidus Investment Corporation, as Administrative Agent Recorded June 21, 2019 at Reel 6675 Frame 0944

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE POWER WHITE PRO SONIC	5770662	06/04/19
DENTAL WHITENING SYSTEM		
LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE PRO LIGHT DENTAL	5770661	06/04/19
WHITENING SYSTEM		
LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE 2 MINUTE WHITE DENTAL	5770660	06/04/19
WHITENING TREATMENT & REFILL KIT		
LUSTER POWER WHITE PRO	5608132	11/13/18
Design Only	5525740	07/24/18
WHITEN LIKE A PRO	5482232	05/29/18
CRYSTAL ESSENCE	5194213	05/02/17
SMILE PROTECTOR	5101182	12/13/16
CRYSTAL ROCK	5077134	11/08/16
SMILE ILLUMINATOR	4976349	06/14/16
ECOPAK	4888594	01/19/16
PREPARE FOR COMPLIMENTS	4663327	12/30/14
RETHINK DEODORANT	4654156	12/09/14
POWERWHITE DEEP STAIN ERASER	4522864	04/29/14
DISTINCTLY WHITE	4441393	11/26/13
LUSTER NOW!	4410119	10/01/13
DOES YOUR DEODORANT DO THIS?	4409670	10/01/13
CAN YOUR DEODORANT DO THIS?	4409669	10/01/13
GRANITE RAIN	4301345	03/12/13
ONYX STORM	4301344	03/12/13
COBALT SKY	4301343	03/12/13
LUSTER PREMIUM WHITE	4216828	10/02/12
WHITE 7	4085328	01/10/12
BLUEVERITE	4023870	09/06/11
RESPECT THE BODY	3854848	09/28/10
ON-DEMAND WHITE	3823006	07/20/10
UN-ODORANT	3783488	05/04/10
WHITENING ON DEMAND	3677899	09/01/09
CRYSTAL BODY DEODORANT and Design	3652871	07/07/09
LIQUIDTRAY	3184197	12/12/06
Design Only	3014240	11/08/05
Design Only	1878394	02/14/95
Design Only	1801800	11/02/93

CHAR2\2393839v1

Design Only	1629770	01/01/91
LE CRYSTAL NATUREL	1420743	12/16/86

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
CRYSTAL TRUE MINERALS	88277359	01/25/19
MINERAL WHITE	88118185	09/14/18
CRYSTAL SAFETY ARMED WITH CONFIDENCE and	87588017	08/29/17
Design		
CRYSTAL and Design	86945466	03/18/16
CRYSTAL BODY DEODORANT	86945427	03/18/16

CHAR2\2393839v1

RECORDED: 03/08/2021